FLEX RATE REVENUES

SCHEDULE 1

(5}
PROFORMA
ADJUSTED

271,820

3,559,405

7.64%

12.31%

12.31%

PSC/AFA13

PER BOOKS

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

FPSC ADJUSTED

FLEX RATE REVENUES
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES

(1)

PLANT IN
SERVICE
5,027,179

0

5,027,179

5,027,179

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND
ANNUALIZA TION ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL PRO FORMAADJUSTME 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 5,027,179

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

RATE BASE
December 2014

(2)
ACCUMULATED

DEPRECIATION &
AMORTIZATION

(1 ,91 0,966)

0

(1 ,91 0,966)

(1,91 0,966)

(3)
NET

PLANT IN
SERVICE
3,116,213

0

3,116,213

3,116,?1~-

--------~0~ 0

(1,91 0,966) 3,116,213

(4)
PROPERTY
HELD FOR

FUTURE USE
0

0

0

0

0

0

(5)
CONSTRUCTION

WORK IN
PROGRESS

22,502

0

22,502

22,502

0

22,502

(7)
NET

UTILITY
PLANT

3,138,715

0

3,138,715

3,138,715

0

3,138,715

(8)

WORKING
CAPITAL
420,690

0

420,690

420,690

0

420,690

SCHEDULE2
PAGE 1 OF2

(9)

TOTAL
RATE BASE

3,559,405

0

3,559,405

3,559,405

0

3,559,405

(1) (2)

OPERATING O&M
REVENUES GAS EXPENSE

PER BOOKS, as adjusted
Jan 2014 through Dec 2014 944,544 0

FPSC ADJUSTMENT~

Disallowed lobbying expenses

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS 0 0

FPSC ADJUSTED 944,544 0

FLEX RATE REVENUES 0 0
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES 944,544 0

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE
AND ANNUALIZATION
ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS 0 0

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 944,544 0

PER BOOKS
CURRENT MONTH AMOUNT 100,257 0

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT
December 2014

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

DEFERRED INVESTMENT
O&M DEPRECIATION & TAXES OTHER INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT

OTHER AMORTIZATION THAN INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET)

472,282 179,633 24,419 0 0 0

(1,802)

(1,802) 0
--- - 0

0 0 0

470,480 179,633 24,419 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

470,480 179,633 24,419 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0

470,480 179,633 24,419 0 0 0

93,664 28,763 8,581 0 0 0

(9) (10) (11)

GAIN/LOSS TOTAL NET

ON OPERATING OPERATING

DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME

(1,808) 674,526 270,018

(1,802) 1,802

0 (1,802) 1,802

-1,808 672,724 271,820

0 0 0

-1,808 672,724 271,820

0 0 0

-1,808 672,724 271,820
=

0 131,008 (30,751)

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
Schedule 2 Worksheet~ Average Rate of Return
Dec-14

{1) (2) (3) {4) (5) (6) {7) (B)
Accumulated Net Property Construction Net

Plant In Depreciation Plant In Held for Work in utility Working Total
13 Mgnlb ~erage ~ 8m2!11utlon ~ F!!l!!re !.!!i!! fr2Jm!H f!i!!!t £!Qital Bam~ase

Dec-13 5,139,206 {1,830,837) 3,308,369 0 5,278 3,313,647 71,197 3,384,844
Jan-14 5,143,965 (1,844,863) 3,299,102 0 5,278 3,304,380 92,370 3,396,750
Feb-14 5,150,545 {1,858,904) 3,291,641 0 5,278 3,296,919 121,019 3,417,938
Mar-14 5,181,254 (1 ,872,995) 3,308,259 0 5,278 3,313,537 132,155 3,445,692
Apr-14 4,991,056 (1,886,876) 3,104,180 0 5,278 3,109,458 333,987 3,443,445

May-14 4,941,619 (1,900,439) 3,041,180 0 5,928 3,047,108 613,501 3,660,609
Jun-14 4,947,415 (1 ,913,944) 3,033,471 0 7,835 3,041,306 613,481 3,654,787
Jul-14 4,950,928 (1,927,462) 3,023,466 0 9,413 3,032,879 619,517 3,652,396

Aug-14 4,957,026 (1 ,940,993) 3,016,033 0 45,346 3,061,379 581,116 3,642,495
Sep-14 4,966,110 (1 ,954,542) 3,011,568 0 46,763 3,058,331 596,380 3,654,711
Oct-14 4,969,417 (1 ,956,568) 3,012,850 0 46,796 3,059,646 573,420 3,633,066
Nov-14 4,979,033 (1,970, 163) 3,008,870 0 51,611 3,060,481 602,987 3,663,467
Dec-14 5,035,752 (1 ,983,971) 3,051,781 0 52,442 3,104,223 517,840 3,622,063
Thirteen month totals 65,353,325 (24,842,556) 40,510,769 0 292,524 40,803,293 5,468,970 46,272,262

Thirteen month averag 5,027,179 (1 ,91 0,966) 3,116,213 0 22,502 3,138,715 420,690 3,559,405

(1)

PLANT IN
SERVICE

~ERBOOKS 5,035,752

=psc ADJU_STMEI'LTS:

fOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS 0

=psc ADJUSTED 5,035,752

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

(2)

YEAR END RATE BASE
December 2014

(3)
ACCUMULATED NET

(4)

DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD
AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE

(1,983,971) 3,051,781 0

0 0 0

(1,983,971) 3,051,781 0

SCHEDULE3

(5) (7) (8) (9)
CONSTRUCTION

WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
PROGRESS UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

0 3,051,781 517,840 3,569,621

0 0 0 0 ----
0 3,051,781 517,840 3,569,621

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
December 2014

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH~
COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHl'EO COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST
~ PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED l!l !.!l l!l !.!l l!l l!l !!I
LONG TERM DEBT 2,058,825 {2,139) 2,058,686 57.7818% 5.0694% 2.9292% 6.0694% 2.9292% 5.0694% 2.9292%

SHORT TERM DEBT 106,794 (111) 106,683 2.9972% 5.3602% 0.1607% 5.3602% 0.1607% 5.3602% 0.1607%

PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0 0.0000% 0,0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 105,492 (110) 105,382 2.9607% 2.8665% 0.0649% 2;8665% 0.0649% 2.8665% 0.0849%

COMMON EQUITY 1,291,995 0 {1,342) 1,290,663 38.2604% 10.5000% 3.8073% 11.5000% 4.1699% 12.5000% 4.5326%

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
0

TAX CREDITS • ZERO COST 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000",{, 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
0

TAX CREDITS· WEIGHTED COST 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%
TOTAL 3,563,106 0 (3,702) 3,559.405 100.0000% 6.9821% 7.3447% 7.7073% ==-- ""

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT
COST WEIGHTEO COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED

ADJUSTMENTS RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST
~ PER BOOKS SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED l!l !!l !!l !!l !!l !!l !!l
LONG TERM DEBT 2,036,861 (41,207) 1,995,654 55.9066% 4.9442% 2.7641% 4.9442% 2.7641% 4.9442% 2.7641%

SHORT TERM DEBT 162,584 (3,289) 159,294 4.4625% 4.9442% 0.2206% 4.9442% 0.2206% 4.9442% 0.2206%

PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 104,480 {2,114) 102,366 2.8677% 2.6665% 0.0822% 2.8665% 0.0622% 2.8665% 0.0822%

COMMON EQUITY 1,339,403 (27,097) 1,312,306 36.7632% 10.5000% 3.8601% 11.5000% 4.2278% 12.5000% 4.5954%

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

TAX CREDITS· ZERO COST 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000",{,

TAX CREDITS· WEIGHTED COST 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

TOTAL 3,643,328 0 (73,707) 3,569,621 100.0000% 6.9271% 7.2948% 7.6624%

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
Schedule 4 Worksheet - Capital Structure
12131/14

Average
13 Month Average Dec-13 Jan-14 Feb-14 Mar-14 Aer-14 Ma):-14 Jun-14 Jul-14 Aul!-14 See-14 Oct-14 Nov-14 Dec-14 ~·
Long-term Debt 2,053,791 2,053,109 2,053,325 2,052,637 2,051,046 2,107,676 2,094,477 2,081,277 2.068,072 2,054,865 2,029,154 2,028,439 2,036,861 2,058,825

Short-term Debt 32.894 30,432 24,969 22,007 8.045 158.083 158.122 158.160 158,199 158.236 158,277 158.316 162,584 106,794

Preferred Stock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Customer Deposits 103,830 104,030 104,480 104,730 103,730 103,780 103,680 107,260 107,230 107,230 106,560 106,330 104,460 105,492